

CITY OF COLLEGE PARK

P.O. BOX 87137 • COLLEGE PARK, GA. 30337 • 404/767-1537

WORKSHOP SESSION COLLEGE PARK CITY COUNCIL JUNE 5, 2023

This will be an in-person meeting that will also broadcast via Facebook Live, and YouTube Live.

A Workshop Session of the Mayor and City Council of the City of College Park shall be held on Monday, June 5, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers in the City Hall Complex, 3667 Main Street, College Park, to discuss and take action on the following item(s):

- 1. Presentation of the Annual Comprehensive Financial Report (ACFR) for Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2022.
- 2. Residential Electric Rate Update.
- 3. Discussion of the Consent Agenda.
 - A. Motion to approve Emergency Replacement of Rolling Steel Door for Exhibit Hall C at the Georgia International Convention Center
 - B. Motion to approve Audio Visual Services for the Georgia International Convention Center
 - C. Motion for approval to pay Central Square Technologies for the annual maintenance and technical services for One Solution RMS, CAD systems utilized by the College Park Police Department in the amount \$126,051.70.
 - D. Motion for renewal of a legislative representation agreement between the City of College Park and Peachtree Government Relations (PGR).